Town Board Agenda
Regular Meeting
July 25, 2023

5:30 P.M.
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MISSION STATEMENT

“The Town of Center, Colorado shall provide strong leadership, inspire community pride, maintain fiscal accountability and through its
employees offer a high level of service to the residents, businesses, and visitors of the community.”

“THIS AGENDA MAY BE AMENDED”

Workshop - 5:30 p.m.

Financial Workshop

MEETING CALLED TO ORDER, ROLL CALL AND PLEDGE ALLEGIANCE

1.
2

e

8.
9.

APPROVAL OF AGENDA
EXECUTIVE SESSION — Town Manager Evaluation and Discussion of Contract.
For discussion of a personnel matter under C.R.S. Section 24-6-402(4)(f) and not involving: any specific employees who
have requested discussion of the matter in open session; any member of the City Council or any elected official; the
appointment of any person to fill an office of the City Council or of an elected official; or personnel policies that do not
require the discussion of matters personal to particular employees;
CITIZEN COMMENTS
Please limit your comments to 5 minutes, any comments that need further action will be forwarded to the correct Department.
FINANCIALS
PAYABLES
NEW BUSINESS
A. Blue Loft —Hours of Operation
B. North 90 — Grading or Disking the property
C. Football Ad — KSLV
OLD BUSINESS
A. Town Managers Contract
CALENDAR ITEMS —
ITEMS FOR NEXT MEETING

10. ADJOURNMENT

Posted on
July 21, 2023
Center Town Hall and Center Post office
This agenda may be amended



Town of Center

Check Register - TOC
Check Issue Dates: 7/14/2023 - 7/21/2023

Page: 1
Jul 21, 2023 11:16AM

Report Criteria:

Report type: Summary

Check.Type = {<>} "Adjustment"

GL Period Check Issue Date Check Number Payee Amount
0723 0711812023 16421 MARK JONES 2,937.45
07/23 07/18/2023 16422 ZOLLARS LAW OFFICE 1,450.00
07/23 0712112023 16423 ALTEC INDUSTRIES, INC 1,598.88
07/23 07121/2023 16424 AMERICAN ELECTRIC COMPANY 322.42
07123 07/21/2023 16425 APPLE INC. 2,252.00
07/23 07/21/2023 16426 BERG, HILL, GREENLEAF, RUSEITTI LLP 1,180.00
07/23 07121/2023 16427 CMCA 75.00
07123 07/21/2023 16428 CARD SERVICES 10,882.88
07/23 07/21/2023 16428 CENTER SANITATION DISTRICT B4,504.75
07123 07/21/2023 16430 CENTURYLINK 299.00
07/23 07r21/2023 16431 CMCA 805.00
07/23 07/21/2023 168432 CURTIS BLUE LINE 1,619.90
07123 07/21/2023 16433 GOBINS INC 149.27
07/23 07/21/2023 16434 GREATAMERICA FINANCIAL SERVICES 469.12
07123 07/21/2023 16435 HOLLMER-DAVIS FLUMBING AND HEATING INC B2.96
07123 07/21/2023 16438 K&J THRIFTWAY 28.54
07/23 07/21/2023 16437 KEITH BROCKHURST 30.00
07/23 07/21/2023 16438 LEROY PADILLA 301.10
07/23 07/21/2023 16439 MIDCO DIVING & MARINE SERVICES, INC. 3,000.00
07/23 07/21/2023 168440 MILE HIGH SHOOTING ACCESSORIES, LLC 4,993.60
07/23 07/21/2023 168441 MUNICIPAL ENERGY AGENCY OF NEBRASKA 53,646.78
07/23 07/21/2023 16442 NATALIA CENDEJAS 69.00
07/23 07/21/2023 16443 PIONEER DEVELOPMENT COMPANY 360.00
07/23 07/21/2023 16444 PRECISION PROFILES 28.24
07/23 07/21/2023 16445 PRO COM 121.00
07/23 07/21/2023 16448 S&S DISTRIBUTING, INC 29.00
07123 07/21/2023 16447 SAGUACHE COUNTY TREASURER B825.44
07/23 07r21/2023 16448 SAN LUIS VALLEY HEALTH OCC MED 160.00
o07/23 07/21/2023 16448 SAN LUIS VALLEY REC 161.00
07/23 07/21/2023 16450 SANGRE DE CRISTO LABORATORY, INC 60.00
07/23 0712172023 16451 SHORT ELLIOTT HENDRICKSON, INC. 23,331.25
07/23 07/21/2023 16452 UPPER RIO GRANDE ANIMAL SOCIETY 1,000.00
07/23 0712112023 16453 USA BLUE BOOK 1,008.08
07/23 07121/2023 168454 UTILITY NOTIFICATION CENTER OF COLORADO 34.83
07123 07/21/2023 16455 VALLEY COURIER 407.25
07123 0712112023 16456 VALLEY LUMBER & SUPPLY COMPANY 72.60
07123 07/2112023 16457 WAMCAT 200.00
07123 07121/2023 16458 WILBUR-ELLIS COMPANY 2,188.00

Grand Totals: 200,685.23

Summary by General Ledger Account Number

GL Account Debit Credit Proof
01-201-000-00 71.68 128,872.98- 128,801.30-
01-238-000-00 B4,537.45 .00 B84,537.45
01-552-534-30 65.49 .00 65.49
01-552-535-10 4B82.44 71.60- 410.84
01-552-535-20 201.88 .00 201.86
01-552-535-30 285.00 .00 285.00
01-552-537-00 74.75 .00 74.75




Town of Center Check Register - TOC Page: 2
Check Issue Dates: 7/14/2023 - 7/21/2023 Jul 21, 2023 11:16AM
GL Account Debit Credit Proof
01-552-538-00 30.00 .00 30.00
01-552-542-10 15.44 .00 15.44
01-552-542-30 154.60 .00 154.60
01-552-543-00 789.97 .00 799.97
01-552-550-00 28.24 .00 28.24
01-552-550-10 101.81 .00 101.81
01-552-551-00 70.25 .00 70.25
01-552-555-00 68.97 .00 69.97
01-557-000-71 4,893.60 .00 4,893.60
01-557-000-72 2,252.00 .00 2,252.00
01-557-535-10 695.00 .00 695.00
01-557-535-30 1,104.48 .00 1,104.49
01-557-578-20 10.67 .00 10.67
01-557-587-10 50.42 .00 50.42
01-557-587-50 4,655.59 .00 4,655.59
01-557-595-00 1,619.90 .00 1,619.90
01-557-596-00 23.22 .00 23.22
01-557-597-10 96.48 .00 96.48
01-558-538-40 1,450.00 .00 1,450.00
01-561-544-00 161.00 .00 161.00
01-561-588-00 1,000.00 .00 1,000.00
01-561-779-00 72.68 .08- 72.60
01-561-781-30 169.41 .00 169.41
01-601-000-71 23,331.25 .00 23,331.25
01-601-538-00 360.00 .00 360.00
10-201-000-00 71.60 57,119.12- 57,047.52-
10-435-000-00 60.53 .00 60.53
10-550-300-01 53,646.78 .00 53,646.78
10-552-535-11 482.44 71.60- 410.84
10-552-535-20 201.48 .00 201.46
10-552-535-30 285.00 .00 285.00
10-552-537-00 17.42 .00 17.42
10-552-537-10 7475 .00 7475
10-552-542-10 41.17 .00 41.17
10-552-542-30 154.60 .00 154.60
10-552-550-10 101.81 .00 101.81
10-552-551-00 70.25 .00 70.25
10-552-557-00 40.73 .00 40.73
10-552-587-30 1,598.688 .00 1,598.98
10-552-675-00 33320 .00 33320
11-201-000-00 71.60 1,614.97- 1,543.37-
11-436-000-00 161.08 .00 161.08
11-552-535-11 482.44 71.60- 410.84
11-552-535-20 201.46 .00 201.46
11-552-535-30 285.00 .00 295.00
11-552-537-00 17.41 .00 17.41
11-552-537-01 7475 .00 74.75
11-552-542-10 15.44 .00 15.44
11-552-542-30 154.60 .00 154.60
11-552-550-10 101.81 .00 101.81
11-552-551-00 70.25 .00 70.25
11-552-556-00 40.73 .00 40.73
12-201-000-00 3598.72 13,582.76- 13,183.04-
12-436-000-00 4B.79 .00 48.79
12-552-535-11 482.44 71.58- 410.86
12-552-535-20 201.46 .00 201.46
12-552-535-30 285.00 .00 285.00
12-552-537-01 74.75 .00 74.75




Town of Center Check Register- TOC Page: 3

Check Issue Dates: 7/14/2023 - 7/21/2023 Jul 21, 2023 11:16AM
GL Account Debit Credit Proof
12-552-538-00 1,180.00 .00 1,180.00
12-552-542-10 15.43 .00 15.43
12-552-542-30 154.59 .00 154.59
12-552-550-10 101.82 .00 101.82
12-552-551-00 70.25 .00 70.25
12-552-553-10 B25.44 .00 B825.44
12-552-557-00 40.73 .00 40.73
12-552-587-30 .00 328.14- 328.14-
12-552-675-00 665.85 oo 665.85
12-552-723-00 2,591.21 .00 2,591.21
12-552-776-00 3,847.00 00 3,847.00
12-552-860-00 3,000.00 00 3,000.00
Grand Totals: 201,814.43 201,814.43- .00

Dated:

Mayor:

City Council:

City Recorder.

Report Criteria:
Report type: Summary
Check.Type = {<>} "Adjustment”




Town of Center Check Register - GL Detail Page: 1

Check Issue Dates: 7/14/2023 - 7/31/2023 Jul 21, 2023 11:17AM
Report Criteria:
Report type: GL detail
Check.Type = {<>} "Adjustment"

GL Check Check Vendor Invoice Invoice Invoice Discount Invoice Check
Period |Issue Date  Number Number Payee Number Sequence GL Account Taken Amount Amount
16421

07/23 07/18/2023 16421 2878 MARK JONES 071023 1 01-557-587-50 .00 2,937.45 2,937.45
Total 16421: .00 283745
16422
07/23 071812023 16422 2888 ZOLLARS LAW OFFICE 1408 1 01-558-538-40 .00 1,450.00 1,450.00
Total 16422: .00 1,450.00
16423
07/23 072112023 168423 1010 ALTEC INDUSTRIES, INC 51247444 1 10-552-587-30 .00 1,588.88 1,568.88
Total 16423: .00 1,568.88
16424
07/23 0712112023 168424 1258 AMERICAN ELECTRIC COMPAN 0116-108964 1 10-552-875-00 .00 322.42 32242
Total 16424: .00 32242
16425
07/23 0712112023 16425 2856 APPLE INC. MAD5900424 1 01-557-000-72 .00 2,252.00 2,252.00
Total 16425: .00 2,252.00
16426
07/23 0712112023 16428 2078 BERG, HILL, GREENLEAF, RUS 083023 1 12-552-538-00 .00 1,180.00 1,180.00
Total 168426: .00 1,180.00
16427
07/23 072112023 16427 1634 CMCA 081123 1 01-552-535-30 .00 18.75 18.75
07/23 07/21/2023 16427 1534 CMCA 081123 2 10-552-535-30 .00 18.75 18.75
07/23 072112023 16427 1534 CMCA 081123 3  11.552.535-30 .00 18.75 18.75
07/23 072112023 16427 1634 CMCA 081123 4  12-552-535-30 .00 18.75 18.75

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check



Town of Center

Check Issue Dates: 7/14/2023 - 7/31/2023

Check Register - GL Detail

Page: 2
Jul 21, 2023 11:17AM

GL Check Check Vendor Invoice Invoice Invoice Discount Invoice Check
Period Issue Date Number Number Payee Number Sequence GL Account Taken Amount Amount
Total 168427: .00 75.00
16428
07/23 07/2112023 16428 1833 CARD SERVICES 063023 1 01-557-587-10 .00 50.42 50.42
07123 07/21/2023 16428 1833 CARD SERVICES 063023 2  01-557-5B7-50 .00 123.10 123.10
07/23 07/2112023 16428 1833 CARD SERVICES 0683023 3 01-557-587-50 .00 573.85 573.85
07/23 07/21/2023 16428 1833 CARD SERVICES 063023 4  01-557-535-30 .00 131.41 131.41
07/23 07/21/2023 16428 1833 CARD SERVICES 063023 5 01-557-535-30 .00 370.85 370.85
07/23 07/21/2023 16428 1833 CARD SERVICES 063023 6 01-557-535-30 .00 37095 370.85
07/23 07/21/2023 16428 1833 CARD SERVICES 063023 7  01-557-535-10 .00 685.00 685.00
07/23 072112023 16428 1833 CARD SERVICES 063023-1 1 01-557-587-10 .00 96.48 86.48
07/23 07/21/2023 16428 1833 CARD SERVICES 0683023-1 2  D1-557-586-00 .00 17.10 17.10
07/23 07/21/2023 16428 1833 CARD SERVICES 063023-1 3  12.552-778-00 .00 567.00 587.00
07/23 07/21/2023 16428 1833 CARD SERVICES 063023-2 1 D1-557-578-20 .00 10.87 10.67
07/23 07/21/2023 16428 1833 CARD SERVICES 0683023-2 2 D1-557-535-30 .00 163.70 163.70
07/23 07/21/2023 16428 1833 CARD SERVICES 063023-2 3 01-557-586-00 .00 B8.12 68.12
07/23 07/21/2023 16428 1933 CARD SERVICES 0683023-2 4  01-557-587-50 .00 206.87 208.87
07/23 07/21/2023 16428 1833 CARD SERVICES 063023-2 5 01-557-587-50 .00 101.72 101.72
07/23 07/21/2023 16428 1833 CARD SERVICES 063023-2 6 01-557-587-50 .00 52.00 52.00
07/23 07/21/2023 16428 1833 CARD SERVICES 083023-2 7  01-557-535-30 .00 53.80 53.80
07/23 07/21/2023 16428 1833 CARD SERVICES 063023-2 8 01-557-587-50 .00 14.00 14,00
07/23 07/21/2023 16428 1833 CARD SERVICES 063023-2 8 01-557-587-50 .00 563.64 563.64
07/23 07/21/2023 16428 1833 CARD SERVICES 063023-2 10 01-557-535-30 .00 13.68 13.68
07/23 07/21/2023 16428 1933 CARD SERVICES 063023-3 1 01-581-781-30 .00 169.41 160.41
07/23  07/21/2023 18428 1833 CARD SERVICES 063023-3 2 01-552-534-30 .00 48.00 4B.00
07/23 07/21/2023 16428 1833 CARD SERVICES 063023-3 3  01-552-543-00 .00 96.87 86.87
07/23 07/21/2023 16428 1933 CARD SERVICES 063023-3 4 12-552-778-00 .00 3,280.00 3,280.00
07/23 07/21/2023 16428 1833 CARD SERVICES 083023-3 5 01-552-535-30 .00 25.00 25.00
07/23 07/21/2023 16428 1933 CARD SERVICES 063023-3 6 10-552-535-30 .00 25.00 25.00
07/23 07/21/2023 16428 1833 CARD SERVICES 083023-3 7  11-552-535-30 .00 25.00 25.00
07/23 07/21/2023 18428 1833 CARD SERVICES 063023-3 B  12-552-535-30 .00 25.00 25,00
07/23 07/21/2023 18428 1833 CARD SERVICES 0683023-3 8 01-552-555-00 .00 4.00 4.00
07123 07/21/2023 16428 1833 CARD SERVICES 083023-3 10 01-552.542-10 .00 3.75 3.75
07123 07121/2023 16428 1933 CARD SERVICES 063023-3 11 10-552-542-10 .00 3.75 3.75
07/23 07/21/2023 16428 1833 CARD SERVICES 083023-3 12 11-552-542-10 .00 .75 3.75
07/23 07/21/2023 18428 1833 CARD SERVICES 083023-3 13 12-552.542-10 .00 374 3.74
07123 07121/2023 16428 1833 CARD SERVICES 0683023-3 14  12-552-587-30 .00 328.14- 328.14-
07123 07/21/2023 16428 1833 CARD SERVICES 083023-3 15  01-552.555-00 .00 40.73 40.73

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check



Town of Center Check Register - GL Detail Page: 3

Check Issue Dates: 7/14/2023 - 7/31/2023 Jul 21, 2023 11:17AM
GL Check Check Vendor Invoice Invoice Invoice Discount Invoice Check
Period Issue Date Number Number Payee Number Sequence GL Account Taken Amount Amount
07/23 07/21/2023 16428 1833 CARD SERVICES 063023-3 18  10-552-557-00 .00 40,73 4073
07/23 07/21/2023 16428 1933 CARD SERVICES 063023-3 17 11-552-558-00 .00 40.73 40.73
07/23 07/21/2023 16428 1833 CARD SERVICES 063023-3 18 12.552.557-00 .00 40,73 4073
07/23 07/21/2023 16428 1833 CARD SERVICES 063023-3 18  01-552-535-20 .00 184.81 184.61
07/23 07/21/2023 16428 1833 CARD SERVICES 063023-3 20  10-552-535-20 .00 184.21 184.21
07/23 07/21/2023 16428 1833 CARD SERVICES 063023-3 21 11-552-535-20 .00 184.21 184.21
07/23 07/21/2023 16428 1833 CARD SERVICES 063023-3 22  12.552.535-20 .00 184.21 184.21
07/23 07/21/2023 18428 1833 CARD SERVICES 083023-3 23  01-552-535-10 .00 482 .44 482 .44
07/23 07/21/2023 16428 1833 CARD SERVICES 083023-3 24 10-552.535-11 .00 482.44 482.44
07/23 07/21/2023 16428 1833 CARD SERVICES 083023-3 25 11-552.535-11 .00 482 .44 482 44
07/23 07/21/2023 16428 1833 CARD SERVICES 083023-3 26  12-552.535-11 .00 482.44 482 44
07/23 07/21/2023 168428 1833 CARD SERVICES 0683023-3 27  01-552-535-10 .00 71.60- 71.60-
0723 07/21/2023 168428 1833 CARD SERVICES 083023-3 28  10-552.535-11 .00 71.60- 71.80-
07/23 07/21/2023 18428 1833 CARD SERVICES 083023-3 28 11-552-535-11 .00 71.80- 71.80-
07123 07/21/2023 18428 1833 CARD SERVICES 083023-3 30 12-552.535-11 .00 71.58- 71.58-
07/23  07/21/2023 16428 1833 CARD SERVICES 083023-3 31 01-552-543-00 .00 700.00 700.00
07/23 07/21/2023 16428 1833 CARD SERVICES 083023-3 32 01-552-555-00 .00 25.24 25.24
07/23 07/21/2023 16428 1833 CARD SERVICES 083023-3 33 01-552.534-30 .00 17.48 17.48
07/23 07/21/2023 16428 1833 CARD SERVICES 083023-3 34 10-552-542-10 .00 2573 2573
Total 16428: .00 10,882.69
16429
07/23 07/21/2023 16429 1312 CENTER SANITATION DISTRICT 083023 1 01-238-000-00 .00 B4,504.75 B4,504.75
Total 18428: .00 B4,504.75
16430
07/23 07/21/2023 16430 1047 CENTURYLINK 070823 1 01-552-537-00 .00 74.75 74.75
07/23 07/21/2023 16430 1047 CENTURYLINK 070823 2 10-552-537-10 .00 74.75 7475
07/23 07/21/2023 16430 1047 CENTURYLINK 070823 3 11-552-537-01 .00 74.75 74.75
07/23 07/2112023 16430 1047 CENTURYLINK 070823 4  12-552-537-01 .00 74.75 7475
Total 18430: .00 269.00
16431
07/23 07/21/2023 16431 1864 CMCA CMCA 2023 1 12-552-535-30 .00 201.25 201.25
07/23 07/21/2023 16431 1864 CMCA CMCA 2023 2  11-552-535-30 .00 201.25 201.25
07/23 072112023 16431 1864 CMCA CMCA 2023 3 10-552-535-30 .00 201.25 201.25

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check



Town of Center Check Register - GL Detalil Page: 4

Check Issue Dates; 7/14/2023 - 7/31/2023 Jul 21, 2023 11:17AM
GL Check Check Vendor Invoice Invoice Invoice Discount Invoice Check
Period Issue Date Number Number Payee Number Sequence GL Account Taken Amount Amount
07123 07/21/2023 16431 1864 CMCA CMCA 2023 4  01.552-535-30 .00 201.25 201.25
Total 18431: .00 B05.00
16432
07/23 0721/2023 16432 2887 CURTIS BLUE LINE 720010 1 01-557-585-00 .00 1,358.92 1,350.92
07/23 072112023 16432 2887 CURTIS BLUE LINE 724617 1  01-557-585-00 .00 258.08 258.88
Total 18432; .00 1,619,980
16433
07/23 07/21/2023 16433 1104 GOBINS INC AR4002689 1 01-552-542-30 .00 ar.az 37.32
07/23 07/21/2023 168433 1104 GOBINS INC AR4002689 2  10-552-542-30 .00 37.32 37.32
07/23 07/21/2023 16433 1104 GOBINS INC AR4002689 3  11-552-542-30 .00 3r.az2 37.32
07/23 07/21/2023 16433 1104 GOBINS INC AR4002689 4  12.552.542.30 .00 37N 7.3
Total 16433: .00 149.27
16434
07/23 07/21/2023 16434 2377 GREATAMERICA FINANCIAL SE 34474481 1 01-552-542-30 .00 117.28 117.28
07/23 07/21/2023 16434 2377 GREATAMERICA FINANCIAL SE 34474481 2  10-552-542-30 .00 117.28 117.28
07/23 07/21/2023 16434 2377 GREATAMERICA FINANCIAL SE 34474481 3  11-552-542-30 .00 117.28 117.28
07/23 07/21/2023 16434 2377 GREATAMERICA FINANCIAL SE 34474481 4  12.552-542-30 .00 117.28 117.28
Total 16434: .00 469.12
16435
07/23 07/21/2023 16435 2251 HOLLMER-DAVIS PLUMBING AN 8780 1 01-557-587-50 .00 B82.86 B2.96
Total 16435: .00 B2.96
16436
07/23 07/2112023 16436 2482 KE&J THRIFTWAY 083023 1 01-552-542-10 .00 4.44 4.44
07/23 0712112023 16436 2482 K&J THRIFTWAY 0683023 2  10-552-542-10 .00 4,44 4.44
07123 07/21/2023 16438 2482 KE&J THRIFTWAY 063023 3  11.552-542-10 .00 4.44 4.44
07/23 07/2112023 16436 2462 K&J THRIFTWAY 083023 4  12.552-542-10 .00 4.44 4.44
0723 07/21/2023 16438 2462 K&J THRIFTWAY 083023 5 10-552-875-00 .00 10.78 10.78

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check



Town of Center Check Register - GL Detail Page: 5

Check Issue Dates: 7/14/2023 - 7/31/2023 Jul 21, 2023 11:17AM
GL Check Check Vendor Invoice Invoice Invoice Discount Invoice Check
Period IssueDate =~ Number Number Payee Number Sequence GL Account Taken Amount Amount
Total 16436: .00 28.54
16437
07/23 07/21/2023 16437 3015 KEITH BROCKHURST 01 1 01-552.538-00 .00 30.00 30.00
Total 16437: .00 30.00
16438
07/23 07/21/2023 16438 3287 LEROY PADILLA 072123 1  10-436-000-00 .00 60.53 60.53
07/23 07/21/2023 16438 3287 LEROY PADILLA 072123 2 11-436-000-00 .00 161.08 161.08
07/23 07/21/2023 16438 3287 LEROY PADILLA 072123 3  12-436-000-00 .00 46.79 46.78
07/23 07/21/2023 16438 3287 LEROY PADILLA 072123 4  01-238-000-00 .00 32,70 3270
Total 168438 .00 301.10
16439
07/23 07/21/2023 16439 2006 MIDCO DIVING & MARINE SERV 5145 1 12-552-860-00 .00 3,000.00 3,000.00
Total 16438: .00 3,000.00
16440
07/23 07/21/2023 16440 3281 MILE HIGH SHOOTING ACCESS 31654 1 01-557-000-71 .00 4,993.60 4,993.60
Total 16440: .00 4,083.60
16441
07/23 07/21/2023 16441 2866 MUNICIPAL ENERGY AGENCY 304455 1 10-550-300-01 .00 53,646.78 53,646.78
Total 16441: .00 53,646.78
16442
07/23 07/21/2023 16442 3288 NATALLIA CENDEJAS 081123 1 01-552.535-20 .00 17.25 17.25
07/23 07/21/2023 16442 3286 NATALIA CENDEJAS 081123 2 10-552-535-20 .00 17.25 17.25
07/23 07/21/2023 16442 3286 NATALIA CENDEJAS 081123 3 11-552-535-20 .00 17.25 17.25
07/23 07/21/2023 16442 3288 NATALLIA CENDEJAS 081123 4 12-552-535-20 .00 17.25 17.25

Total 16442: .00 69.00

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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Check Issue Dates: 7/14/2023 - 7/31/2023

Page: 6
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GL Check Check Vendor Invoice Invoice Discount Invoice Check
Period Issue Date  Number Number Payee Number Sequence GL Account Taken Amount Amount
16443

07/23 07/21/2023 16443 3251 PIONEER DEVELOPMENT COM 1043 1 01-801-538-00 .00 360.00 360.00

Total 16443: .00 360.00
16444
07/23  07/21/2023 16444 2472 PRECISION PROFILES 3826 1 01-552-550-00 .00 28.24 28.24
Total 16444; .00 28.24
16445
07123 07/21/2023 16445 1173 PRO COM 89183 1 01-552-551-00 .00 30.25 30.25
07/23 07/21/2023 16445 1173 PRO COM 88183 2 10-552-551-00 .00 30.25 30.25
07/23  07/21/2023 16445 1173 PRO COM 89183 3  11-552.551-00 .00 30.25 30.25
07/23 07/21/2023 16445 1173 PRO COM 29183 4  12-552-551-00 .00 30.25 30.25
Total 16445: .00 121.00
16446
07/23 07/21/2023 16448 1182 S&S DISTRIBUTING, INC 14050 1 D1-552-542-10 .00 7.25 7.25
07/23 07/21/2023 16448 1182 S&S DISTRIBUTING, INC 14050 2 11-552-542-10 .00 7.25 7.25
07/23 07/21/2023 16448 1182 SE&S DISTRIBUTING, INC 14050 3  10-552-542-10 .00 7.25 7.25
07/23 07/21/2023 16448 1182 S&S DISTRIBUTING, INC 14050 4  12-552-542-10 .00 7.25 7.25
Total 164486: .00 28.00
16447
07/23 07/21/2023 16447 1301 SAGUACHE COUNTY TREASUR 070123 1 12-552-553-10 .00 B825.44 B825.44
Total 16447: .00 825.44
16448
07/23 07/21/2023 16448 2834 SAN LUIS VALLEY HEALTH OCC  00022434-00 1 01-552-551-00 .00 20.00 20.00
07/23 07/21/2023 16448 2834 SAN LUIS VALLEY HEALTH OCC  00022434-00 2  10-552-551-00 .00 20.00 20.00
07/23 07/21/2023 16448 2834 SAN LUIS VALLEY HEALTH OCC  00022434-00 3  11-552-551-00 .00 20.00 20.00
07/23 07/21/2023 16448 2834 SAN LUIS VALLEY HEALTH OCC  00022434-00 4  12-552-551-00 .00 20.00 20.00
07/23 07/21/2023 16448 2834 SAN LUIS VALLEY HEALTH OCC  00022548-00 1 12-552.551-00 .00 20,00 20.00
07/23 07/21/2023 16448 2834 SAN LUIS VALLEY HEALTH OCC  00022548B-00 2 11-552-551-00 .00 20.00 20.00
07/23 07/21/2023 16448 2834 SAN LUIS VALLEY HEALTH OCC  00022548-00 3 10-552.551-00 .00 20.00 20.00

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check



Town of Center Check Register - GL Detail Page: 7

Check Issue Dates: 7/14/2023 - 7/31/2023 Jul 21, 2023 11:17AM
GL Check Check Vendor Invoice Invoice Invoice Discount Invoice Check